

BMI Federal Credit Union 6165 Emerald Parkway Dublin, Ohio 43016

BMI Federal Credit Union Donated to the Dublin Coffman Marching Band - Band on the Run 5K

Dublin, Ohio (September 17, 2022) – BMI Federal Credit Union sponsored the Dublin Coffman Marching Band's Band on the Run 5k event. BMI FCU donated \$250 to sponsor the event that took place on September 17, 2022, at Glacier Ridge Metro Park. The money raised from the event went toward uniforms, band camp scholarships, competition travel expenses, and other expenses that the band student might have to cover directly.

About the Dublin Coffman Marching Band

The Coffman Band consists of nearly 200 students. Their network spans countless parents, neighbors, friends, and alumni. Mr. Jeremy Bradstreet, Director of the Dublin Coffman Marching Band, continues to infuse the program with his directing talent and creativity. He was a Grammy Awards finalist for the 2019 Music Educator Award and has a great impact on the kids. They carry the lessons they learn about being on time and hard work well beyond high school.

About BMI Federal Credit Union

BMI Federal Credit Union is an award-wining financial institution in Central Ohio, delivering superior member service and competitive financial products. In addition to exceptional banking services, the Credit Union promotes financial wellness throughout the community with an award-winning Financial Education Program, charitable giving efforts, and credit union advocacy.

BMI Federal Credit Union has been recognized by the Columbus Dispatch for the 2018, 2019, 2020, and 2021 *CBUS Top Picks*, *The Charles B. Jenkins Legacy Award* winner in 2021, a *Best Employer in Ohio* for thirteen consecutive years by Crain's Cleveland Business and Best Companies Group, and the 2021 CUNA Diamond Award winner for Crisis Management for their response to the COVID-19 pandemic. For more information about BMI Federal Credit Union visit www.bmifcu.org. Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender. NMLS ID: 410831.

Press contact:

Carolyn Hucek Vice President of Marketing BMI Federal Credit Union <u>c_hucek@bmifcu.org</u> 614.707.4120